WHEREAS, Kenilworth is prepared to provide the Contemplated Services by this Shared Service 

Agreement to Roselle Park; and, 

WHEREAS, the consideration for the contemplated services shall be as follows: 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for calendar year 2026 

Sixty-two Thousand Dollars ($62,000.00) for calendar year 2027 

Sixty-four Thousand Dollars ($64,000.00) for calendar year 2028 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration to the promises, mutual covenants, understanding and 

agreements contained in this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which are acknowledged by all parties it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

[...]

Kenilworth shall be paid for services rendered by Kenilworth in equal annual installments 

on a quarterly basis on April 1st, July 1st October 1st and December 1st; in accordance with 

the following: 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for calendar year 2026 

Sixty-two Thousand Dollars ($62,000.00) for calendar year 2027 

Sixty-four Thousand Dollars (64,000.00) for calendar year 2028 

6.   This Agreement may be terminated by Kenilworth or Roselle Park with thirty (30) days 

written notice to the other party, unless mutually agreed between Roselle Park and 

Kenilworth that said termination should be effective earlier.